statements do not reflect any cost savings or other synergies that Scripps believes could have been achieved had the transactions been completed on the dates
indicated.

The transactions will be accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting under accounting principles generally accepted in the United States,
with Scripps treated as the accounting acquiror. Under the acquisition method of accounting, the deemed purchase price has been allocated to the underlying
tangible and intangible assets and liabilities acquired based upon their respective fair values with any excess deemed purchase price allocated to goodwill.
The adjustments to estimated fair values included herein are based upon a preliminary review of the purchased assets of Journal. We expect to complete at a
later date appraisals of Journal assets at the level of detail necessary to finalize the required purchase price allocation. The final purchase price determination
and allocation based upon these appraisals may be materially different from that reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements
presented herein.

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014

(in thousands)  Scripps *  Journal *  Special Dividend
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Scripps Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 158,459  $ 2,707  $ (60,000)  $ 42,500 3, 4, 6 $ 143,666

Restricted cash  6,810  —  —  —  6,810

Accounts and notes receivable, less allowances  99,609  50,675  —  —  150,284

Deferred income taxes  10,754  571  —  —  11,325

Miscellaneous  6,521  4,995  —  —  11,516

Total current assets  282,153  58,948  (60,000)  42,500  323,601

Investments  9,454  —  —  —  9,454

Property, plant and equipment  157,841  80,593  —  42,407 1 280,841

Goodwill  106,261  118,806  —  333,246 1 558,313

Other intangible assets  187,259  187,584  —  119,416 1 494,259

Deferred income taxes  54,612  20,557  —  (50,000) 2, 4 25,169

Miscellaneous  15,743  7,871  —  (343) 1, 3 23,271

Total Assets  $ 813,323  $ 474,359  $ (60,000)  $ 487,226  $ 1,714,908

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 13,987  $ 20,831  $ —  $ —  $ 34,818

Customer deposits and unearned revenue  8,812  2,361  —  —  11,173

Current portion of long-term debt  2,000  17,656  —  (13,020) 6 6,636

Accrued liabilities:   —

Employee compensation and benefits  20,901  8,549  —  —  29,450

Miscellaneous  31,390  2,356  —  —  33,746

Income taxes payable  —  17,487  —  —  17,487

Other current liabilities  9,306  3,143  —  —  12,449

Total current liabilities  86,396  72,383  —  (13,020)  145,759

Long-term debt (less current portion)  196,000  112,968  —  93,020 6 401,988

Other liabilities (less current portion)  169,171  84,234  —  —  253,405

Equity:

Preferred stock, $.01 par  —  —  —  —  —

Common stock, $.01 par:

Class A  451   —  263 5 714

Voting  119   —  —  119

Common stock  —  505  —  (505) 1 —

Total  570  505  —  (242)  833

Additional paid-in capital  525,456  234,260  (60,000)  401,477 1, 2, 5 1,101,193

Accumulated deficit  (41,653)  27,457  —  (51,457) 1, 4 (65,653)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net  (122,617)  (57,448)  —  57,448 1 (122,617)

Total equity  361,756  204,774  (60,000)  407,226  913,756

Total Liabilities and Equity  $ 813,323  $ 474,359  $ (60,000)  $ 487,226  $ 1,714,908

* The information for Scripps and Journal represents pro forma financial information reflecting the respective newspaper business as discontinued operations.

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

  Granite Acquisition  Journal Broadcast Acquisition

(in thousands, except per share data)  Scripps *  Granite
Pro forma

adjustments
Scripps pro

forma  Journal *
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenues:

Advertising  $ 421,546  $ 11,125  $ —  $ 432,671  $ 240,527  $ —  $ 673,198

Retransmission  56,185  2,922  —  59,107  38,959  —  98,066

Other  21,022  192  —  21,214  240  —  21,454

Total operating revenues  498,753  14,239  —  512,992  279,726  —  792,718

Costs and Expenses:

Employee compensation and benefits  257,870  5,047  —  262,917  105,579  —  368,496

Programs and program licenses  55,487  1,326  —  56,813  42,783  —  99,596

Other expenses  118,318  3,933  —  122,251  51,889  —  174,140

Defined benefit pension plan expense  5,671  —  —  5,671  2,610  —  8,281

Acquisition and related integration costs  9,708  —  —  9,708  3,442  (11,100) e 2,050

Total costs and expenses  447,054  10,306  —  457,360  206,303  (11,100)  652,563

Depreciation, Amortization, and Losses (Gains):

Depreciation  24,168  600  200 1 24,968  12,247  1,200 a 38,415

Amortization of intangible assets  8,012  600  600 1 9,212  2,818  7,000 b 19,030
Losses (gains), net on disposal of property, plant and
equipment  (2,872)  —  —  (2,872)  267  —  (2,605)

Net depreciation, amortization, and losses (gains)  29,308  1,200  800  31,308  15,332  8,200  54,840

Operating income (loss)  22,391  2,733  (800)  24,324  58,091  2,900  85,315

Interest expense  (8,494)  —  —  (8,494)  (5,945)  (3,700) c, d (18,139)

Miscellaneous, net  (7,693)  —  —  (7,693)  —  —  (7,693)

(Loss) income from operations before income taxes  6,204  2,733  (800)  8,137  52,146  (800)  59,483

(Benefit) provision for income taxes  (1,318)  1,400  (300) 2 (218)  19,722  (300) f 19,204

Net (loss) income  $ 7,522  $ 1,333  $ (500)  $ 8,355  $ 32,424  $ (500)  $ 40,279

Net income per share - basic  $ 0.13   $ 0.48

Net income per share - diluted  $ 0.13   $ 0.47

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic  56,342   g 82,496

Diluted  57,239   g 83,507

* The information for Scripps and Journal represents pro forma financial information reflecting the respective newspaper business as discontinued operations.

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

The E.W. Scripps Company
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 — Basis of Pro Forma Presentation